## HYDERABAD RACE CLUB

Telephones: 24549491/2 Racing Fax: 040 - 24540170

Email: hyderabadraceclub@gmail.com

Website: www.hydraces.com

Malakpet Hyderabad - 500 036 CIN - U92411TG1971NPL001403

The Secretary Royal Calcutta Turf Club Royal Western India Turf Club Ltd., Madras Race Club Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.. Mysore Race Club Ltd., Delhi Race Club (1940) Ltd.,

Dear Sir.

I am forwarding herewith horses left-in after the declaration of First Forfeits which fell due at 05-00 p.m. on WEDNESDAY, 16TH APRIL, 2025 in THE PRESIDENT OF INDIA GOLD CUP (GRADE II) to be run during the Hyderabad MONSOON Races 2025

I would be obliged if this could be brought to the notice of concerned Trainers at your centre for their necessary action. THE PRESIDENT OF INDIA GOLD CUP (GRADE II

ARKADIAN CASTEEL **CHAMPIONS WAY** CHRISTOFLE DAPPER LOOK DESERT HERO **DUKE OF TUSCANY** 

FREEDOM TOUCH GALAHAD **GET LUCKY** 

**GOLDEN THUNDER** 

MANDARINO **MESCALITO** NOMITSI NYX

**ODYSSEUS POSITANO** 

**PROMISEOFTHEFUTURE** 

**PYRITE** 

QUEEN OF KINGS

RAMIEL

RISE AND REIGN

RODNEY

SAIGON

SECRET SAINT SILVER ACT STAR OF NIGHT

SUPERNATURAL THE LEADER **TOUCH OF GREY TREVALIUS** 

TRUTH VICTOR HUGO

First Supplementary Entry @ Rs.200000 (applicable taxes) will close at 11.00 A.M. on Monday, 02rd June, 2025

Second Supplementary Entry @ Rs.400000 (applicable taxes) will close at 11.00 A.M. on Monday, 11th August, 2025

Final Entries @ Rs.600000 (plus applicable taxes) per horse will close along with the entries ime and date of the race day where the above race is scheduled.

PLACE: HYDERABAD DATE: 19-04-2025

Sr. Stipendary Steward Hyderabad Race Club